
            NICC SCHEDULE OF EVENTS FOR 2024 
2/7/24  

Dates are subject to change  

JANUARY:    

Wednesday, January 3  5:00 PM - Board Meeting – In person and Zoom 
6:00 PM – Social Hour  
7:00 PM – Membership Meeting - In person and Zoom  

FEBRUARY:  

Sunday, February 4 Bowling Party & Dinner – Ken & Cindy Starzyk - 3:15 

Wednesday, February 7 6:00 PM – Social Hour  
7:00 PM – Membership Meeting - In person and Zoom 

Saturday, Feb 24 MWR & NCCC Meeting    
  

MARCH:  

Wednesday, March 6 600 PM - Social Hour 
7:00 PM - Membership Meeting - In person and Zoom 

Saturday, March 9 or 16 Wine Tasting – Need volunteer to host  

APRIL:  

Saturday, April 6 2024 MWR Party – Madison, WI 

Wednesday, April 10 
 
6:00 PM - Social Hour 
7:00 PM - Membership Meeting - In person and Zoom 

Saturday, April 13 
 
Spring Perryville Road Cleanup – 10 am (weather date = 4/20) – Need 
volunteers 

Saturday, April 27 Wings & Wheels Museum Cleanup – 10 am – Need volunteers 

MAY:   

Wednesday, May 1 5:00 PM – Board Meeting – In person and Zoom 
6:00 PM - Social Hour 
7:00 PM - Membership Meeting - In person and Zoom 

Saturday, May 4 MWR & NCCC Meeting 

Monday, May 6 Smokin’ Coop’s Night – 5:30 

Sun-Fri, May 13-19 NCCC Convention Week 

Wednesday, May 22 Spring Run – Ken Starzyk – Lake Geneva Lunch Boat Ride 

Saturday, May 25 Miracle Mile Car Show-Don Carter Lanes – Non-sanctioned   



Monday, May 27 Pecatonica Parade - TBD 

 
JUNE: 

 

Saturday, June 1  Leaf River Parade - TBD 

Wednesday, June 5 
 
6:00 PM – Social Hour 
7:00 PM - Membership Meeting - In person and Zoom 

Saturday, June 15  NICC/Bachrodt Car Show – 10:00 to 2:00 – Need volunteers 

Monday, June 17  Smokin’ Coop’s Night – 5:30 

Fri/Sat, June 21/22 

 
Bloomington Gold 2022, Bloomington, IL – Non-sanctioned   

Sat/Sun, June 29/30 
 
NICC Low Speed Event Fundraiser - Columbus, WI – Need 
volunteers 

JULY:  

Wednesday, July 3 
 
6:00 PM – Social Hour  
7:00 PM - Membership Meeting - In person and Zoom 

Thursday, July 4 Parade – Winnebago – Dan & Kris Bomgarden 

Saturday, July 6  Cars & Coffee Car Show, Rockford – 9am - arrive at 8:00! 

Tuesday, July 9 Smokin’ Coop’s Night – 5:30 

Sunday, July 14 Club Picnic – Gene & Linda Stimart w/ Ken & Cindy Starzyk 

Monday, July 21-27 Summer Run to Colorado Springs – Louise Gorsch & Barb Johnson 

 

 

AUGUST:    

Saturday/Sunday,  
August 3/4 

IMSA Races, Road America – Ken Starzyk 
 
 

Wednesday, August 7 6:00 PM – Social Hour  
7:00 PM - Membership Meeting - In person and Zoom 

Sat/Sun, August 10/11 NICC Low Speed Event  Fundraiser – Crystal Lake, IL  - Need 
volunteers 

Saturday, August 24    Vettes On the River, Le Claire, IA – Non-sanctioned  

Saturday, August 24 
 
Roscoe United Methodist Church Car Show – Leon Gorsch – Non-
sanctioned 



Sunday, September 14  Fall Run - TBD – Need volunteer to organize 

Sunday, September 22 Stillman Valley Parade - TBD 

Saturday, September 28  
Fall Perryville Road Cleanup 10 am (weather date = 10/5) – Need 
volunteers 

OCTOBER:  

Wednesday, October 2 

 
 
5:00 PM – Board Meeting - In person and Zoom 
6:00 PM - Social Hour 
7:00 PM - Membership meeting - In person and Zoom  

Sunday, October 13 Rally – Dale & Carolyn Samuelson  

Sat/Sun, October 19/20 
NICC Low Speed Event Fundraiser – Crystal Lake, IL - Need 
volunteers 

 
NOVEMBER: 

 

Wednesday, November 6 6:00 PM - Social Hour 
7:00 PM - Membership Meeting - In person and Zoom 

Saturday, November 9  MWR & NCCC Meetings- STL  

Sunday, November 3   Tailgate Party – Barb & Don Johnson 

DECEMBER: 
  

Wednesday, December 4 

5:00 PM – Board Meeting – In person and Zoom 
6:00 PM - Social Hour 
7:00 PM - Membership Meeting - In person and Zoom 

 
Saturday, December 14 Christmas Party – TBD – Need volunteers to host and help 

  

 

  

SEPTEMBER:  
 

 

Wednesday, September 4 6:00 PM – Social Hour  
7:00 PM - Membership Meeting - In person and Zoom 

Saturday, September 14  MWR & NCCC Meeting  

Saturday, September 7 Wiener Roast - Leon & Louise Gorsch 


